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January 11-17, 2026 
 

Sunday, January 11 
​ LOH Wrestling Tournament, both gyms being used 
 
Monday, January 12 
​ GWR @ Summerland, 1 pm; dismissal @ 9 am 
​ JH GWR @ Randolph, 2 pm; dismissal @12:15 pm 
​ Robotics, 4:30 
 
Tuesday, January 13 
​ G/B BB vs. Wynot, 4:30 pm; TT: Wurdinger; Concessions: Mainquist 
​ Bowling @ Humphrey, 6 pm 
​ JH BBB vs. Wynot, 2:30 pm; TT: Bengston 
 
Wednesday, January 14 
​ FFA Chapter Meeting, 
​ Mass, 2:40 
​ KTCH Quiz Bowl, 10:30 am 
​ Archbishop here to visit with Juniors & Mrs. Dendinger (12:50-1:23); Seniors & Mrs. ​ ​     
Christensen;  (1:26-1:59); Confirmation students & Mrs. Larson,  (2:02-2:20). Meet in room 214 
  
Thursday, January 15 
​ BBB vs. Dakota Valley, 4:30 pm; TT: Pfeifer; Concessions: NEEDED 
​ G/B WR vs. Lyons, 6 pm - Parent’s Night; TT: Koch 
​ Robotics, 4:30 pm 
 
Friday, January 16 
​ G/B BB @ Pierce, 4:30 pm; dismissal 2:30 pm 
​ Spirit Day 
Saturday, January 17 
​ JH BBB vs. Ponca, 9 am; TT: Nelson 
​ Speech @ Pierce 
​ Bowling @ Howells, 9 am 
​ JH & HS GWR @ Plainview, 10 am 
​ HS BWR @ Battle Creek, 9 am 



COMING EVENTS 
Sunday, January 18: FFA Ski trip; Booster Club Chicken Feed 
Monday, January 19: 9th G/B BB vs. Norfolk, 6 pm; JH GWR @ O’Neill, 4 pm; Robotics, 4:30 pm 
Tuesday, January 20: G/B BB @ O’Neill St. Mary’s, 4:30 pm; (NO JV Girls); Penance Services, 
TBD 
Wednesday, January 21: Mass 2:40; Seniors to Norfolk Monastery, 8-2:30 pm 
Thursday, January 22: JH BBB @ Norfolk Catholic, 6 pm; 9th G/B BB @ Norfolk Catholic 6 pm; 
Bowling @ Newman Grove, 6 pm; Robotics, 4:30 
Friday, January 23: G/B BB vs. Wayne, 4:30; JH GWR @ Summerland, 4 pm; BWR @ Madison, 9 
am 
Saturday, January 24: Speech @ Boone; JH BBB @ Wayne, 9 am; G/B BB vs. GACC, 2 pm; Show 
Choir Competition @ Skutt; Conf. G/B WR @ YMCA, Norfolk, 9 am; Dance Camp 
 
 
 
 


